D-Link Corporation

Date: 2024-09-27

FCC ID: KA2WAX1850A1

To the attention of

Federal Communications Commission

Authorization and Evaluation Division

Attestation Statements

Attestation Statements Part 2.911(d)(5)(i) Filing

D-Link Corporation certifies that the equipment for which authorization is sought **is not** "covered" equipment prohibited from receivingan equipment authorization pursuant to section 2.903 of the FCC rules.

Attestation Statements Part 2.911(d)(5)(ii) Filing

D-Link Corporation certifies that, as of the date of the filing of the application, the applicant **is not** identified on the Covered List as an entity producing "covered" equipment.

Sincerely yours,

Abbie Lin, Senior Manager

D-Link Corporation

Tel: 886-2-66000123#5665

Fax: 886-2-66009898

E-mail: abbie.lin@dlinkcorp.com

Apprie Lin